
Bethel United Methodist Church
Journal of Gatherings

for Jan 1,2024 to Dec 31, 2024

 
Type Gatherings: SS=Sunday School, YS=Youth Service, SW=Sunday Worship, AC=Admin Council, OW=Other Worship, WP=Worship Planning, BS=Bible Study, MP=Music Program (Praise Team,Choir Practice) 

YEAR 2024 Special groups Type Gathering

Seq Date Day Time Total Inf Teens 1V 2V SS YS SW AC OW WP BS MP OP WC MF YP Notes

1 01/07/24 Sun 11:00 14 X

2 01/14/21 Sun 11:00 16 X

3 01/20/24 Sat 14:00 X

4 01/21/24 Sun 11:00 16 X

5 01/28/24 Sun 11:00 13 X

6 02/04/24 Sun 11:00 12 X

7 02/11/24 Sun 11:00 18 X Pat S. 61 – Valentine lunch after (16)

8 02/18/24 Sun 11:00 14 X  

9 “ Sun 12:15 9 X set budget, plans for Easter activity

10 02/25/24 Sun 11:00 14 X

11 03/03/24 Sun 11:00 10 X

12 03/10/24 Sun 11:00 15 X

13 03/17/24 Sun 11:00 14 X restore youth message, St Patrick's Day

14 03/23/24 Sat 11-1 35?  8? X Community Easter Celebration

15 03/24/24 Sun 11:00 18 1 X Palm Sunday

16 03/31/24 Sun 07:15 15 X  Sunrise Service

17 “ Sun 11:00 32 6 4 4 X

18 “ Sun 12:15 X Easter dinner (nearly all remained)

19 04/07/24 Sun 11:00 12 X Communion

20 04/13/24 Sat -- -- X

21 04/14/24 Sun 11:00 17 2 1 X

22 04/21/14 Sun 11:00 16  3 X 2V-James Henley, ?? ??,

23 04/28/24 Sun 11:00 17 6 X

24 05/05/24 Sun 11:00 16 X Communion; Tina & Travis away on business trip to Europe

25 05/12/24 Sun 11:00 11 X

26 05/19/24 Sun 11:00 15 X power restored; 

27 05/26/24 Sun 11:00 12 1 X

28 06/02/24 Sun 11:00 15 2 X

29 06/09/24 Sun 11:00 18 1 1 X

30 06/16/24 Sun 11:00 16 X

31 06/23/24 Sun 11:00 12 X

32 06/30/24 Sun 11:00 15 2 X

33 07/07/24 Sun 11:00 18 3 X

34 07/14/24 Sun 11:00 14 1 X

35 07/21/24 Sun 11:00 14 X

OP=Outreach Program, WC=Women's Circle, MF=Men's Fellowship, YP=Youth Program, Oth=Other

Special Groups: Inf=Infants, Ch=Children, Yth=Youth, 1V=1st Time Visitors, 2V=1st Time Visitors on previous Sunday

Ch/Yth Oth

1st Sunday of Epiphany; Communion

2nd Sunday lunch after service

Emmaus gathering at Bethel

Don & Pat 61st Anniversary

Donnie White had “Secret” (80) bithday

Flyer for Community Easter Celebration

Easter Sunday (1V-Cheryl,2 Metcalf,Hazard daughter), (2v-4 Pafford)

Wedding of Joyce Moore's gdaughter (Alexandra?)

Tina lead service; 1V-James Henley; 2 Y-Malcolm, Debbie, gch of Debbie McCoy

Bethel Heritage Sunday at the pond; Don & Tricia bitner; Allan Harris, Zeta and Chris were 
visitors

first Sunday after May 10 Tornado; no power; Tina & Travis away; 
Amanda (White) here with Donnie; Mother's day

Trinity Sunday; 2V-Tricia Bitner; Travis' Birthday (64)

Communion; 2v-Don & Tricia Bitner

2nd Sunday dinner after service; 2V Tracy Bitner; 1V Tracy's Dad Melvin

Father's Day; Jim Pafford & wife were here, also Debbie McCoy & Cheryl Ison

Independence Sunday; 2v-Don & Tracy Bitner

Communion; 2v-Tracy, Don & Gabbie Bitner; Philip, Arthur & Carol Hazard

Phill & Betty on Vac;

Phill & Betty on Vac;



Bethel United Methodist Church
Journal of Gatherings

for Jan 1,2024 to Dec 31, 2024

 
Type Gatherings: SS=Sunday School, YS=Youth Service, SW=Sunday Worship, AC=Admin Council, OW=Other Worship, WP=Worship Planning, BS=Bible Study, MP=Music Program (Praise Team,Choir Practice) 

YEAR 2024 Special groups Type Gathering

Seq Date Day Time Total Inf Teens 1V 2V SS YS SW AC OW WP BS MP OP WC MF YP Notes

OP=Outreach Program, WC=Women's Circle, MF=Men's Fellowship, YP=Youth Program, Oth=Other

Special Groups: Inf=Infants, Ch=Children, Yth=Youth, 1V=1st Time Visitors, 2V=1st Time Visitors on previous Sunday

Ch/Yth Oth

36 07/28/24 Sun 11:00 11 X

37 08/04/24 Sun 11:00 15 X Communion

38 08/11/24 Sun 11:00 19 1 X

39 08/18/24 Sun 11:00 17 1 X

40 08/19/24 Mon 09:30 9 1 X Meeting with new D.S. Rev. Catherine Price

41 08/25/24 Sun 11:00 12 X

42 09/01/24 Sun 11:00 15 3 X

43 09/08/24 Sun 11:00 13 X

44 09/15/24 Sun 11:00 15 X

45 09/22/24 Sun 11:00 16 X

46 09/22/24 Sun 12:15 11 X

47 09/29/24 Sun 11:00 23 2 2  X

48 10/04/24 Fri 13:00 41 X

49 10/06/24 Sun 11:00 15 X

50 10/13/24 Sun 11:00 25 2 X

51 10/20/24 Sun 11:00 14 X Pastor recognition

52 10/27/24 Sun 11:00 18 2 X V-Neighbors of Ralph from Monticello

53 10/31/24 Th 17:30 X Trunk-'n-Treat at church – 10 helpers

54 11/03/24 Sun 11:00 12 X

55 11/10/24 Sun 11:00 25 4 X

56 11/17/24 Sun 11:00 16 X

57 11/24/24 Sun 11:00 13 X Christ the King, Thanksgiving Sunday

58 12/01/24 Sun 11:00 18 2 X

59 12/08/24 Sun 11:00 14 X

60 12/15/24 Sun 11:00 19 1 X Arthur was 

61 12/22/24 Sun 11:00 20 2 4 X McCoy family lit candles

62 “ Sun 16:00 18  X Carol Sing

63 12/24/24 Tue 17:00 21 1 1 3 1 X Communion, Candlelight service

64 12/29/24 Sun 11:00 10 X Christmas Sunday

Phill & Betty on Vac;

2nd Sunday dinner; 1v Mary..., Tracy & Don Bitner here

2v Mary... Tracy & Don Bitner here

Communion, 3v Terry, neighbor rep Celebrate Recovery, Linda Cisne's Sister & Nephew; 
Tracy & Don Bitner here

Debbie &  Randy McCoy were here, 2nd Sunday dinner

Tracy & Don Bitner were here

Y=Arthur & friend; V=Arthur friend, Claude Gibson?; 2 bdays & 2 Anniv, Janie here

Memorial Service for Leonard Holton

Janie, Debbie, Don and Tracy Bitner were here

Homecoming; William McCloud, Neill & Anne Wade, Vickie, Sherry and Daisy were here; 
Stan &  Sandra 33 Anniv

Ralph &  Judy away for ggson birth; Tina leads service

Veteran's Day, dinner after; Neill and Ann Wade, Debbie & Randy here; 

Chrismon Service (changed bulletin) Debbie, Randy, Chris 2 GCh 
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